The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



### ISDN HOLDINGS LIMITED

億仕登控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore with limited liability)
(Hong Kong stock code: 1656)
(Singapore stock code: 107.SI)

## OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

# ISDN COMMERCIALISED ITS FIRST 10 MW HYDROPOWER PLANT ON 31 DECEMBER 2022

This overseas regulatory announcement is issued pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Please refer to the attached announcement which has been published by ISDN Holdings Limited (the "Company") on the website of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited on 3 January 2023.

By Order of the Board
ISDN HOLDINGS LIMITED
Teo Cher Koon

President and Managing Director

Hong Kong, 3 January 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Teo Cher Koon and Mr. Kong Deyang as executive directors of the Company; Mr. Toh Hsiang-Wen Keith as non-executive director of the Company; and Mr. Lim Siang Kai (Chairman), Mr. Soh Beng Keng and Mr. Tan Soon Liang as independent non-executive directors of the Company.

### ISDN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number 200416788Z)

101 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539222

Tel: 6844 0288 Fax: 6844 0070 Web: www.isdnholdings.com

#### ISDN COMMERCIALISED ITS FIRST 10 MW HYDROPOWER PLANT ON 31 DECEMBER 2022

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of ISDN Holdings Limited (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that its first mini hydropower plant, Lau Biang 1, has received its commercial operation date ("COD") as of 31 December 2022.

Our mini hydropower plant has a total capacity of 10MW and having received COD, the Group expects meaningful contributions from the mini hydropower plant in the financial year ending 2023.

More details will be disclosed through an investor briefing in due course.

By Order of the Board ISDN Holdings Limited

Teo Cher Koon President and Managing Director 3 January 2023